

28.11.2023
Sl. No.9
pkd

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
[Appellate Jurisdiction]

CRR/260/2023

JHARNA CHAKRABORTY AND ORS.
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

Mr. Alok Sah for petitioner.

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter
on the next available Circuit.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)