

23.08.2024
Sl.No.17
Ct. 4
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 260 of 2023

Jharna Chakraborty and ors
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom.....for the State

1. No one appears on behalf of the petitioners on call.
2. Let the matter be placed before the next available
Circuit Bench.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)