

4 **25.09.2024**

(Dd.)

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

CRR 260 of 2023

With

CRAN 2 of 2024

In the matter of : Jharna Chakrabortypetitioner

Mr. Raja Raj, Advocate
....for the petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, APP
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom, Advocates
.. ...For the State

Mr. Debjit Kundu, Advocate
.. ...for the op no. 2

State is represented.

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, list
the matter in the next available Circuit Bench

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)